	Docket No.: 1-22099					
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06C1-0011 (exp.4/94)	2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings	459 ▼ ▼ ▼ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
GREGOR POERTZGEN KARL FRIEDRICH WÖRSDORFER RALF ERBEN	Name: LUCAS INDUSTRIES					
GUIDO ZENZEN	Internal Address: STRATFORD ROAD					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	SOLIHULL B90 4LA, GREAT BRITAIN					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	Street Address:					
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name						
Other	City: State: ZIP					
Execution Date: December 10, 1999 December 10, 1999 December 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖄 No					
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	December 10, 1999					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	December 10, 1999 n, the execution date of the application is: December 15, 199					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗔 No					
	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DOUGLAS V. PAVELKO Internal Address: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DOUGLAS V. PAVELKO 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DOUGLAS V. PAVELKO Internal Address: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DOUGLAS V. PAVELKO Internal Address: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD ONE MARITIME PLAZA, FOURTH FLOOR 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DOUGLAS V. PAVELKO Internal Address: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD ONE MARITIME PLAZA, FOURTH FLOOR 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DOUGLAS V. PAVELKO Internal Address: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD ONE MARITIME PLAZA, FOURTH FLOOR Street Address: 720 WATER STREET City: TOLEDO State: OH ZIP: 43402 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DOUGLAS V. PAVELKO Internal Address: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD ONE MARITIME PLAZA, FOURTH FLOOR Street Address: 720 WATER STREET City: TOLEDO State: OH ZIP: 43402 P/25/2000 TTON11 00000211 110417 09489202 DO NO FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0417 					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DOUGLAS V. PAVELKO Internal Address: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD ONE MARITIME PLAZA, FOURTH FLOOR Street Address: 720 WATER STREET City: TOLEDO State: OH ZIP: 43402 P/25/2000 TTON11 00000211 110417 09489202 DO NO FC:581 40,00 CH	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0417 					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DOUGLAS V. PAVELKO Internal Address: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD ONE MARITIME PLAZA, FOURTH FLOOR Street Address: 720 WATER STREET City: TOLEDO State: OH ZIP: 43402 P/25/2000 TT0N11 00000211 110417 09489202 DO NO FC:581 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0417 					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DOUGLAS V. PAVELKO Internal Address: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD ONE MARITIME PLAZA, FOURTH FLOOR Street Address: 720 WATER STREET City: TOLEDO State: OH ZIP: 43402 P/25/2000 TTON11 00000211 110417 09489202 DO NO FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0417 T USE THIS SPACE The true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature 21 JANUARY 2000 Date					

REEL: 010566 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS We 1), Gregor POERTZGEN of Markenbildchenweg 32,

56068 Koblenz, Germany 2) Karl Friedrich WÖRSDORFER of Schillerstraße 32

55257 Budenheim, Germany 3) Ralf ERBEN of Im Kirschgarten 9, 56132 Kemmenau,

Germany 4) Guido ZENZEN of Hauptstraße 32a, 56290 Macken, Germany

and Method for Operating Same

as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, _____

Lucas Industries plc

a corporation organized und	er the Laws	of Grea	at Britai	า				and
having its principal office at	Stratford	Road,	Solihull	B90	4LA,	Great	Britain	

desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Lucas Industries plc our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this <u>do</u> day of <u>Dec.</u>, <u>1984</u> <u>Gregel</u> <u>(regel</u>) (Name of Inventor) Gregor POERTZGEN

PATENT REEL: 010566 FRAME: 0876

Witness my hand this <u>10</u> day of _ Lord Incohio	Der	1989	
lord Friedric			
(Name of Inventor) Karl Friedr	ich WÖRSDOI	XFER	
	$\tilde{}$		
Witness my hand this $\frac{15}{100}$ day of _	Jec	<u>, 1439</u>	
(Name of Inventor) Ralf ERBEN	~		
(Name of Inventor) Ralf ERBEN			
Witness my hand this $\frac{15}{15}$ day of _	Jec.	<u></u>	
(Name of Inventor) Guido ZENZEI	N		
Witness my hand this day of _		······	
(Name of Inventor)			
Witness my hand this day of _			
withess my hand this day of _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Name of Inventor)			
Witness my hand this <u>day</u> of			
(Name of Inventor)			
Witness my hand this day of			
Withess my hand this day of			
(Name of Inventor)			
Witness my hand this day of _			
(Name of Inventor)			